

ODDO BHF AVENIR EUROPE

Management Company: ODDO BHF Asset Management SAS 12, Bd de la Madeleine 75009 Paris

CR-EUR units: FR0000974149 DR-EUR units: FR0011380070 CI-EUR units: FR0010251108 CN-EUR units: FR0011036920 GC-EUR units: FR0011603901 CR-USD [H] units: FR0012224640 CI-USD [H] units: FR0012224632 DN-EUR units: FR0013301579 CN-USD [H] units: FR0013301595 DI-EUR units: FR0013312071 CR-SEK units: FR0013326311 CN-CHF [H]: FR0013335791

Paris, 9 July 2019

In its capacity as management company (hereinafter the "Management Company") of the ODDO BHF AVENIR EUROPE fund (hereinafter the "Fund"), ODDO BHF ASSET MANAGEMENT SAS has decided to modify the Fund's currency risk limit.

The currency risk limit will be increased from 30% to 50% of the Fund's net assets.

All other features of the Fund will remain completely unchanged.

These changes will come into force on 12 July 2019.

The Key Investor Information Document for the Fund, dated 12 July 2019, will be available free of charge in French, English, German, Spanish, Italian, Dutch, Portuguese and Swedish on the am.oddo-bhf.com website. The prospectus of the same date will be available in French and English upon request from the Management Company. The documents will also be available on the am.oddo-bhf.com website.

Yours faithfully,

Nicolas CHAPUT Chairman